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Revised 01/31/2002

In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division
FILE D,é,
c

AUG 05 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Pavl AvrandT= Dave Hollen

Plaintiff

No. (3 1138-CN c.D.

vs.

Denn/'s Wallers xMarron VonS e

* % ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ *

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1. I am the Plaintiff/Defendant in the above matter and because of my

financial condition I am unable to pay the fees and costs of

prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family,

friends and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay

the costs and fees is true and correct.

a. Name DenplS Ulallers
Address [03 4L YTh ST, C/eal&f/\e/c/ Pa. /b3S

Social Security Number /A O - 574 -3y

b. Date of last employment ﬁg,c/( /‘,1/ 2Q or So.
Employer 73/@/‘;" /4
Address ﬁ/af'/‘szwn, NI

SAlary/HageS. .. ooeuvurenenenanannnnas $ /@r—jé, 75"
Type of work 0/‘5/785 and POTW@SAGJ‘




c. Other Income:

Business/Profession................

Self-employment...........c0enen-..

Interest. ..
Dividends. .
Pension....

Annuities..

------------------------

Social Security Benefits...........

Support Payments...................

Disability payments................

Unemployment Compensation/

Supplements Benefits............

Workmen’s Compensation.............

Public Assistance.........ccovvene..

------------------------

pA

N/

NI

N

WA

N4

579 4o

Nt

N/A $7hV£47%ecbud§

d. Other contributions to my household support (please circle):

Name of Spouse, Boyfriend or Roommate/Housemate
{ 1
Wiarion YonS ckle

Employer

N

Salary/wages per month.............

Type of work

Vi

W2

Contributions from my child(ren)...

Contributions from my parent(s),

family members, or any other

individuals

Socral SecuriTy Benefs7s

e. Property Owned:

------------------------

Checking Account...................

Savings Account........... ... . ...,

Certificates of Deposit............

Real Estate (including home).......

Motor Vehicle(s)

- Make

WA

577940

A

Year




Stocks, bonds..........cciivivrenan $ /{//%
Other. ..ottt iiei i et e iaianenen $ /]//4
OLREL .+ vttt e et $ /(///4
Other. .. vttt it it teieniecnar s $ /[///4

£. I have the following debts:

30 . 0g, explain _Phone WM/&)_/)’H/

“Utilities: $
" $ ‘18 4o, explain _Phone, M. & X
s 17, exprain Poolor. — TV. 4150
$ . , explain P, W &“ﬁlm
Groceries: $ SlOJO0 . OO 3?% an\, Popt

Rent/Mortgage: $ LHQ 5 ._ 00, explain M
Loan(s): $ . , explain chag!ﬁzn o' s Bod Fon oup !344%;,‘%
. 'l“_ H

Auto Expense: § . , explain

Child care: § ' . , explain

Miscellaneous: $_%53| . 0o, explain %Mﬂ&awmé%%

g. Person(s) dependent upon you for support:

Wife/Husband’s name

Children, if any:

Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Name Age

Other person(s) dependent upon you:

e Thopriv £ Ulallins age _Hbp

Name %nmvﬂ— %ﬂqg;/.@ﬂu Age 33
Name Age
4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the

Court of improvements in my financial circumstances which

would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein.




I verify that the

and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

g/é/ Roo3

VERIFICATION

statements made in this affidavit are true

Lo 0>

Date Petitioner
. 8/1/2003 Do Aadoar .o VME/,A/@/
Date - PeT/Tioner a




DATE : ¥ , 4 ,300%

6u+(P/€ﬁ.fQ don'4
TELEPHONE NUMBER: ( 8/Y Yy Tbb5 - Q4321 give awsy Uthsteh
Than K Yo ! )

appress: 103 For4h  Fourth S+
Clearfield FA/. 830

OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED: Iia_ééé A Ut o :‘é t cz ?a ‘ée ZEZd’é’Zﬂﬂ J

REASON FOR FILING THIS PETITION (Write a brief description of your
financial problem(s), please be specific. Failure to do so could
result in your request being delayed or denied.) (Example: request
for filing fee or Mediation Conference fee to be waived due to your
inability to submit the required fee because...)

Tho Ponr Takes abor Ol of) The £irs7 SST check and WhaZ Poney ‘s

. L ,
Le e 8 cond BST check ;}o‘s B /co'ad; E///S; Co/pc}v\s l1ke For DocTers
. N . ?, . » )’ . 5 / ) .
of o 4 a 4 2 L8 A 4 O a 4 Ko - ¢

TYPE OF ACTION: (divorce, custody, District Justice appeal, etc.
Please specify what type of action you are pursuing through this

application.)

B arvcts Tualico CZ/’O/’&@%




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Lol Aucandt ond Nave Hollen
*

Plaintiff *

*

*

vs. *  No. 03-)|»2- c.p.

*

*

Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this ( day of ’

%Uj , upon consideration of the foregoing Affidaét in Support
of Petition to Proceed in Fo —anperis, it is the ORDER of this
Court that said Petition &5 GHRANTED)/ DENIED.

If the Petition is/GRANTED, /Filing / Mediation Conference
fee is hereby WAIVED.

AUG 0 52003

Wifliam A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT O COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICY
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

L Th
COMMON PLEAS No. Qﬁ' I 3*,@
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

%9_540@3 L. Walters ¥arion 7 VanSick le - Hé ;T? -o4 o
103 W 47h o Clearfield, PA 16830
; ///03 A ¥ H A enia '5 vs DQQQ/:S Wallers % Harron VanS,exle

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

Cv ) .
L 70-03 Qm.ka)éf
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.PJP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (se¥ Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . . L )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6 ) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Gl - I Box7143 Pa. 665 , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas Na. Jﬁ“/ l~38 "CA ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or his aftbmey or agem

RULE: .4 ¥*H RenTlalS , appelleels).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days ofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) , /%/
2 é, ! Signature of Prothonotary & Deputy

FILEDcopfes

13.594 Yo N Lal
052003 e

William A. Shaw (}{
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts C&’

AOPGC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




0o

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST-BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal, Check applicable bexas)..:_,

N R e
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA =
COUNTYOF ... . .- ...« -

—

- - o ' .(\
e e <188 S N a % I\ ;u\.‘.x\,\
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

: [] @copy of the Notice af Appeal, Capymon Pleas No. -
O - '(dﬂfﬁ{Of‘Sél‘Vfbe);“ I

. upon the District Justice designated therein on
g S e == o= P by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,0n
, [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
Lland further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , . [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ____ DAYOF
Signature of affiant

Signatire of offeinl before whom afidavil was made

i y . '- . P .. - . \‘
Title of official i

My commission expires on

N U V. SN S S



- s ATveL L prem———— - - - P b e o

3 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD santire:. RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 A & H RENTALS 1
DJ Name: Hon. RR 1 , BOX 743
JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
Address: 251 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 : VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 [VANSICKLE, MARIAN, ET AL. 1

103 N. 4TH ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

DENNIS WALTERS L
103 N. 4TH ST Docket No.: LT-0000070-03
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 6/30/03
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: — RECOVERY QF REAL PROPERTY
- Judgment was entered for: (Name) A & H RENTALS,
Judgment was entered against WALTERS, DENNIS ina
E Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $ __2,625.00 on _7/11/03 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ ____ .00,
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
Total Amount Established J _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent inArrearS 5,2§2.0b —$ 0%8 = $ é'éngaao
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 —-% .00 = ¢ -00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00—$ .00 ° % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
/T Judgment Amount $ 2,495.00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 130.00
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Attorney Fees $ 00
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 2,625.00
D Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $ '
Certitied Judgment Total $ v
D Possession granted if money judgment is TioT satistied by time of eviction.
Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

~ , District Justice
certity that this is a true and cgftrect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

% Ccs%rnmssmn expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL




., = COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 A & H RENTALS L
DJ Name: Hon. RR 1, BOX 743
JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
Addess: 251 SPRING STREET L ]
.. . P.O. BOX 362 VS. '
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS _
etepnone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 | [VANSICKLE, MARIAN, -ET AL. o
103 N. 4TH ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
MARIAN VANSICKLE =
103 N. 4TH ST Docket No.: LT-0000070-03
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 6/30/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: __RECOVERY OF REAL PROPERTY

Judgment was entered for: {(Name) A & H RENTALS,

Judgment was entered against WALTERS, DENNIS

Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $ __2,625.00 on _7/11/03 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ ___ .00,

ina

]

The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ .00
Total Amount Established J _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears 5,2§E-OB b o% i $ élﬁrg.ao
Physical Damages Leasehold Property % .00 % .00 = ¢ -00
Damages/Unjust Detention .00 —$ 00 ° % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ _00
/T Judgment Amount $ 2.495.00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 130.00
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Attorney Fees $ Q0
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 2,625.00
D Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

Possession granted if money judgment isToT satistied by ime of eviction.
Possession not granted.

x

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT,

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

~-11-©3  Dpate , District Justice
certity that this Is a true and cgfrrect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
M commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 - SEAL



) PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ,
countyor Clearfield . S5 - !
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

[ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. @3 =//138~CD __ upon the District Justice designated therein on

- o= - (date of service}=8-8 - 03 ——-——- - —~-- - [] by personal service [Fby (certilied) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) @t AESR $WBMI S S ,on

. [ by personal service by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
(Fand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressedon 4 +4# Renrals . , [J by personal service R~y (certified) (registered)
S'NORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
THS R _DAYOp Bus.  28e3 = {Z_z?%;b

i /Z} o : i Signature of affiant

Cigrature of official before whom affidavit was made

“ile of official ‘ I

M, commission expireson

FILED

# AUG 0 8 2003

¥ olitesto—r
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

e o \Baa ¢



R : .. NOTICE OF APPEAL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 1
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM

cLEARFIELD .

SUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT :

Y Th

COMMON PLEAS No. @5' ”‘38 "’ﬁ
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appedl from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

%g%mi&mﬂmmm - Hé s‘,’mg -QbY I

%TEQF-?DGMEN‘TA/' q Tb W THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (/Qn np’ p, H[ pA {Defendant) l 52 20
7/11/03 AxfH BenTals v ' : - 4le
CAIM RO SIGNATURE OF APPEL A Y OR AGENT ™~ ~
T Z0-032 QD-BR\WHO

This block will be signed ONLY_when this_notation U|red under Pa RCPJP. If appellant was CLAIMANT (se€’ Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. n‘i\zﬁ\\\lx hoe (

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Jusnce. wi!l operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A CWPL AINT within twenty (Zw\days after

— T\ TeS\ W
flllng his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEF/NDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7 ) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). \

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon #MLSLMMMH&M@[&)M cppellee(s) to file a c7>mpla|nt in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)

{Common Pleas Na M' ! ljg - (_‘A ) within twenty (20} days after service of rule or suffef entry of judgment of non pros.

RULE: 0. A ¥*H RenTalS , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. ,
; /
(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU / ’
!\ // !

;

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Dote#u.au;;}_i 02203 : - of Prothonotary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE
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Common [Pleas 46 03-1133-CL.

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

NI > nn
i = T SIS /
U N UL

yDomestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided,'

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Raquired)

Restricted Delivery Fes
(Endorsement Raquired)

Total Postage & Fees $

Sent Yo

7002 2410 OoO03 7225 4289

Sired, Apt. No.;
P Bex No. m/

?002 2410 0003 7225 4agy

PS Form 3800, June 2002

See Reverse for Instructions
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Total Postage & Fees | $

e
um

Sireet, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No. Y

City, State, Zirk4

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions




03~)]3%-CV
" iCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NQT|CE OF JUDGME m

« . COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD RESIDENTIAL A
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 A & H RENTALS -
DJ Name: Hon. RR 1 ’ BOX 743
JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
Addess: 251 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 IKIA}ISICKLE, MARIAN, ET AL. 1

103 N. 4TH ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

JAMES L. HAWKINS L
251 SPRING STREET Docket No.: L'T-0000070-03
P.O. BOX 362 Date Filed: 6/30/03
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: RECOVERY OF REAIL_ PROPERTY
Judgment was entered for: (Name) A & H RENTALS,
Judgment was entered against WALTERS, DENNIS ina
E] Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $ ___2,625.00 on _7/11/03 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ _______ .00
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00

Total Amount Establish DJ _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears o; ' blis S? ng\f 009- $ ooty P ?%0 I ﬁ, 4A950. 80
Physical Damages Leasehold Property  $ .00 —% .00 .00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ 00 —9% _00 .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — .00

Interest (if provided by lease) 00

$
$
$
;
. L/T Judgment Amount $
ILED —cTRT
$
$
$
$

Attachment Prohibited/
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Attorney Fees

D This case dismissed without prejudice. A 58] ’?:é/ %%’ﬁ Total Judgment
/7 Post Judgment Credits
Post Judgment Costs

Certified Judgment Total
D Possession granted if money judgment isThot Safisfied by fime of eviction.

Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

Judgment Costs 130.00
.00
2,625.00

D Possession granted. Wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothorfotary/Clerk of Courts

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WIiTH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

, District Justice

certify that this IS a true and cg
8-1/-O 3 pate \...{}AMM

My commission expires first Mondgy of January, 2006 . SEAL

AAPC 21RANT

- , District Justice




i

B-1/-23pate

O32-1(25-CV
, » COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD RESIDENTIAL CEASE
Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 A & H RENTALS -
DJ Name: Hon. RR 1, BOX 743
JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
address: 2571 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [VANSICKLE, MARIAN, ET AL. 7

103 N. 4TH ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

JAMES L. HAWKINS -
251 SPRING STREET Docket No.: LT-0000070-03
P.O. BOX 362 Date Filed: 6/30/03
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: M_
Judgment: — RECOVERY OF REAL PROPERTY
Judgment was entered for: (Name) A & H RENTALS,
Judgment was entered against VANSICKLE, MARTAN ina
Landlord/Tenant action in the amountof $ _2,625.00 on _7/11/03 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ ____ .00,
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00
Total Amount Established by DJ _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears 5,2&5.00 - y P ?%0 = $ : 5,4,‘\95.00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 —¢ .00 = ¢ .00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ 00-% .00 ° % .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — § _00
Interest (if provided by lease) % Q0
L/T Judgment Amount $ 2,495.00
D Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 130.00
42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 CE L E D Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudict. L&l Total Judgment $ 2,625.00
™m|lo. g )
D Possession granted. AUG 132003 lf Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
William A. Shaw Lo
Certified Judgment Total $
txa[xz% erk of Court
[:, Possession granted if money jucf;r%g%??s no SatlngeC? léJystlme of eviction.
Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS
30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

, District Justice

, District Justice

My commission expires first l\ﬁdmday ot January, 2006 . SEAL
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA CO/)
-
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE }'/

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ' PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1138-CD
A&H Rentals vs. Dennis Walters, et al

Dear A&H Rentals:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. - The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail. to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

WesdQ MRS FILED

David S. Meholick SEP 1220

Court Administrator

Willam A Shay
Prothonotz

y/Clerk of Courts



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-1138-CD
A&H Rentals vs. Dennis Walters

Dear Dennis Walters:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, Dbecause the. Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ¢ &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention Lo Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. "The
Statement of Intention to Procszed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

WX DR

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

A & H Rentals
Vs. 03-1138-CD

Dennis Walters, et al

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17*" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(«),LLMW@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17 2005@

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



